1 Name of work : Open Tender for Pest/Rodent Control Services 

at KERAFED Karunagappally, Kozhikode 

Plants and Head Office Trivandrum 

2 Cost of tender document ( Non 

refundable) 

Rs. 1250/- + GST @ 18% (Total 1475) 

3 Earnest Money Deposit   Rs.2500/- (Rupees Two thousand five hundred 

only) 

4 Download of tender document 

from Kerafed Website 

https://kerafed.com/ 

From 11.09.2025 to 20.09.2025, 2.30 pm  

5 Last Date & Time of receiving 

/ submission of tender 
document. 

On 20.09.2025, up to 2.30 pm. 

6 Date & Time of opening of

[...]

Envelope should contain the  DDs/Pay orders  for EMD and  TENDER FEE for 

Rs.2500/- and Rs. 1250/- + GST @ 18% (Total 1475) Those who are exempted shall 

write “MSME-Exempted” on the top of the cover and put original/certified copies 

inside the cover. 

https://kerafed.com/

EMD  amount of Rs. 2500/- ( Rupees Two thousand five hundred only) in the form of 

Demand Draft / Pay Order in favour of “ The Managing Director, Kerafed” payable 

at Trivandrum and the cost of tender fee of Rs. 1250/- + GST @ 18% (Total 1475), 

the Miscellaneous Receipt of the tender fee deposited or D.D or Pay Order shall